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Cable
Comcast 						     (800) 934-6489 		 www.comcast.com
Direct TV 						     (800) 531-5000 		 www.directv.com
Dish Network				    (844) 855-5939		 www.dish.com

Electric/Gas
Puget Sound Energy 			  (888) 225-5773 		 www.pse.com
Centralia Power 				   (360) 458-3901
Pacific Power & Light 			  (360) 264-2624

Telephone
Century Link			   			  (800) 244-1111 		 www.centurylink.com
Tenino Telephone Co. 			  (360) 264-2915 	 www.teninotelephone.com
Fairpoint Communications		 (844) 513-9911		 www.consolidated.com

Water/Garbage/Sewer
Lacey 								      (360) 491-5616 		 www.ci.lacey.wa.us
Olympia 						     (360) 753-8340 		 www.ci.olympia.wa.us
Tumwater 						     (360) 754-4133 		 www.ci.tumwater.wa.us
Yelm 								      (360) 458-8417 		 www.ci.yelm.wa.us
Pacific Disposal 					   (360) 923-0111 		 www.lemayinc.com
Tenino								      (360) 264-2368		 www.cityoftenino.us
Thurston PUD				    (360) 357-8783		 www.thurstonpud.org
Washington Water 				  (360) 491-3760 		 www.wawater.com

EDUCATION
Griffin School District 			  (360) 866-2515 		 www.griffin.k12.wa.us
North Thurston School District (360) 412-4400 		 www.nthurston.k12.wa.us
Olympia School District 			 (360) 596-6100 		 Osd.wednet.edu
Rainier School District 			  (360) 446-2207 		 www.rainier.wednet.edu
Rochester School District 		 (360) 273-5536 		 www.rochester.wednet.edu
Shelton School District 			  (360) 426-1687 		 www.sheltonschools.org
Tenino School District 			  (360) 264-3400 		 www.teninoschools.org
Tumwater School District 		 (360) 709-7000 		 www.tumwater.k12.wa.us
Yelm School District				  (360) 458-1900		 www.ycs.wednet.edu

LICENSES 	 		
www.co.thurston.wa.us	 (800) 624-1234

POSTAL SERVICE 	
www.usps.com		  (800) 275-8777

NEWS
ABC News 		 www.abcnews.com
CBS News		 www.cbsnews.com
CNN News 		 www.cnn.com
KING 5 News 		 www.king5.com
KOMO 4 News 		 www.komotv.com
MSNBC News 		 www.msnbc.com

RENTAL TRUCKS
Budget 	 	(800) 367-0522 		
		 www.budgettruck.com

Penske 	 	(888) 996-5415 		
		 www.penske.com

UHAUL 	 (800) GO-UHAUL 		
	 www.uhaul.com 
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REAL ESTATE			

Chicago Title Company 			  (360) 456-7878 		  www.ctthurston.com
City Of Lacey 			  (360) 491-3214 		  www.ci.lacey.wa.us
City Of Olympia 			  (360) 753-8314 		  www.ci.olympia.wa.us
City of Tenino			  (360) 264-2368		  www.cityiftenino.us
City Of Tumwater 			  (360) 754-5855 		  www.ci.tumwater.wa.us
City of Yelm			  (360) 458-3244		  www.ci.yelm.wa.us
Economic Development 		 (360) 754-6320 		  www.thurstonedc.com
GeoData 			  (360) 754-4594 		  www.geodata.org
HUD 			  (800) 333-4636 		  www.hud.gov
HUD 							      www.goldenfeather.com
Master Builders 			  (360) 754-0912 		  www.omb.org
WA Realtors			  (360) 943-3100 		  www.warealtor.com/org
Permit Assistance Center 	 (360) 786-5490 		  www.co.thurston.wa.us
Property Taxes 			  (360) 786-5550 		  www.co.thurston.wa.us/treasurer
Regional Planning Council 	 (360) 956-7575 		  www.trpc.org
VA 			  (800) 827-1000 		  www.pugetsound.va.gov

THURSTON COUNTY CHAMBERS
Lacey Chamber of Commerce 	 (360) 491-4141 		  www.laceychamber.com
Thurston Chamber of Commerce 	(360) 357-3362 		  www.thurstonchamber.com
Shelton Chamber of Commerce 	(360) 426-2021 		  www.sheltonchamber.org
Tenino Chamber of Commerce 	 (360) 264-5075 		  www.teninoacc.org
Tumwater Chamber of Commerce	(360) 357-5153 		  www.tumwaterchamber.com
Visitor & Convention Bureau 	 (360) 704-7544 		  www.experienceolumpia.com
Yelm Chamber of Commerce 	 (360) 458-6608 		  www.yelmchamber.com
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About Thurston County
Thurston County, Washington, is located at the southern end of Puget Sound in the beautiful 
Pacific Northwest. Majestic Mount Rainier and the rugged Cascade Mountains are nearby to the 
east, while Washington’s Pacific Ocean coast is just an hour’s drive to the west. 

Thurston County is 60 miles south of Seattle, Washington and is 100 miles north of Portland, 
Oregon. Thurston County is 727 square miles in area. Thurston County is home to more than 
220,000 residents. Nearly 140,000 residents live in the more urban north county areas in and 
around the cities of Lacey, Olympia, and Tumwater. The rest live in and around the smaller 
towns of Bucoda, Tenino, Rainier, and Yelm and in the more rural areas of Thurston County. 

Thurston County is the eighth most populated county among Washington State’s 39 counties 
and is among the fastest growing counties in the Pacific Northwest.


